

SLP(C)No. 15603 OF 2001

ITEM No.13

Court No.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15603/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2001 in RP 705/99  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

IMPROVEMENT TRSUT, LUDHIANA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHAKTI CO-OP. HOUSE BLDG. SOCEITY LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 21/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Pardeep Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Issue notice returnable by six weeks.

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Radha Rani Bhatia)  
Court Master