

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1866 OF 2002

IMPROVEMENT TRUST, LUDHIANA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAKTI CO-OP. HOUSE BLDG. SOCEITY LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Suresh Bharti,Adv.
Ms. Laxmibai Leitanthem,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaswant Perraya,Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Pardeep Gupta, learned counsel appearing for the appellant commenced his submissions at 3.30 p.m. and had not concluded till 4.00 p.m. when the Court rose for the day. The matter remained part-heard.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master